

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2299**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the first semicolon delete the
2 rest of the line and insert “and declaring an”.

3 In line 8, before “services” insert “care”.

4 In line 21, after “care” insert “services”.

5 On page 2 delete lines 4 and 5 and insert:

6 “(4) If an insurer offering a vision care plan contracts with a secondary
7 insurer to provide some or all of the vision care services or materials covered
8 in the vision care plan, the primary insurer may not require a vision care
9 provider who is credentialed by the primary insurer to also be credentialed
10 by the secondary insurer as a condition for reimbursement.”.

11 In line 15, delete “\$200” and insert “\$500”.

12 Delete lines 21 through 45.

13 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 21.

14 In line 22, delete “5” and insert “4”.

15 In line 25, delete “6” and insert “5”.

16
